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¥William Frey Papers
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Folder 1 - Frey Correspondence A-D
Folder 2 -~ Frey Correspondence E-1 o , : BRI
Folder 3 - Frey Correspondence K-0O
Folder 4 - Frey Correspondence P-S

Folder 5 - Frey Correspondence T~W
Unidentified Letters
Folder 6 -~ Geins Family Letters to Frey
Nikolai Chaikovski's Letters to Frey - 1877-1879(?)

Frey - Wolly Letters
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Folder ? - Frey's letters 1867-1872
Frey's Letters 1873-1878 (V.S.A.) 7‘ 1 S ;‘ gf;
| Frey's Letters 1878-1884 (U.5.A.) | )
Folder 8 -~ Friend's Letters to Frey 1867 (Russia) E
Frey's Letters 1885-86 (Russia)

Frey's lLetters 1886-78 (London)

r

Folder 9 - Third Letter of Frey to L. Tolstoi

Israel Mandelkern's "Recollections of a Communist"
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Box 2 (cont.)

Folder 10 -

Folder 11 -
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William Frey FPapers

Introduction to his autobiography

Notebook.

Frey's Diary, 1870.

The beginning of Frey's diery, Ore..July 13, 1882,
Frey's Original Testament.

History of community in Kansas-Cedar Vale in diary form
(June 1870-aug. 1872).

A project of a contract of the New Odessa commune offered
by Wam. Frey in 1884,

A talk about New Odessa addressed to the neighbors of the
commanity. '
Unfinished catechism of the Religion of Humanity.

Part of an article on Religion and Humanity comparing
Christ & Humanity.

General objections to the Religion of Humanity.
Preface to Frey's book "The Religion of Humanity™.
Frey's preface to his Arithmetic ms,

Frey's notes for a talk before the Positivist Society
on discbedience.

A sketch for a discussion on free love.
New Year's address to followers and sympathizers.
Fragmentary sketch on Spencer & Harrison's article.

Introduction and beginning of Frey's article on vegetarianism.



William Frey Papers

Box 2 (cont.)

Folder 11 -A-discussion on hygiene to the Russian Public.

Pictures of William Frey, his wife, and some members of the
New Odessa Community in Oregon.

Miscellarneous items.
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Iven Debagorii to Frey. Onelda Community, N.Y.

Samusl Doclittle to Frey. Williamsburg, N.Y.

Alcander Longley to Frey. St. Louis, Mo.

Alcander Longley to Frey. St. Louis , Mo.

Alcander Iongley and 3. Briggs to Frey. Reunion Community.

¥. H. Widstrand to Frey. Buffalo, Minn,
Alcander longley to Frey. St, Iouils, Mo,
Alcander Longley to Frey. St. Louls, Mo,

Alcander lLongley to Frey. St. Louis, Mo,

History of Frey's Community in Cedar Vale, Kansas (diary form).

H. Stevens to ¥Frey. Dunlerth, I11.

¥rey to his wife Cedar Vale
I. J. Garner to Frey. Saranac, Mich.
Alcander Longley to Frey. St. ILouls, Mo,
Frederick Kromer to Frey. High :mana, Towa.
Frey to Lineff Ozro Falls
Frederick Kromer to Frey. High Amana, Iowa
J. S, Truman to the Cormmnity. Buffalo, Mo.
Frey to his wife (aiary)

Frey to his wife

Frey to hisA wife Cedar Vale
¥rey to his wife Cedar Vale .
Froy to his wife Cedar Vale ) ‘f

Ivan Rechizky to Frey. Marysville , Kan,

¥rey to Ponofiloff Cedar Vale
J. il. Gaskin to Frey. Buffalo, Mo,
J. W, Gasklin to Frey. Icaria,

Ivan Debagoril to Frey., New York,

G. W. Gore to Frey. Haﬁlpton, Va.

Apr. 10,
Dec., 2,
Dec. 7

Dec. 25,
dan. 2,
Jan. 15,
Feb. 2k,
Mar. 16,

/:Tune 13,

1869+
1869 »
1869 +—
1869 +
1870 +—
1870 —
1870
1870,

1871

June, 1870- +—

Aug.,
1 Sep. 17,

?
Jan, 27,
Feb, 21,
May 20,
May 2k,
June 2,
Aug. 28,
Nov. 2,
Nov. 22,
Dec. 8,
Dec. 9,
Dec. lh;

Dec. 1k,

Apr. 30,
Jan. 8,
Jan, %

Mar. 2,

1872
1871

1871 7
1872~
1872 »
1872+
1872, —
1872+
1872+
1872 ~
1872
1872 ~
1872% ¢
1872 ¥

15, —

1872
1872 o
1873
1874
1874+
1874 21—




Frey to N, Chailkovskil

Frey to
Frey to
Frey to

Frey to

hia wife

his wife

Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale

Cedar Vale

the members of the commme. Leavenworth

his wife

Cedar Vale

Dr, R. Trall to Mrs, Frey. Florence Heights, N.Y.

Frey to
Frey to
Frey to
Frey to
Frey to
Frey to

Frey to

Thomas Embree to Frey.

Frey to
Nikolail
Wikolai
Nikolai
Frey to
Nikolai
Frey to
Frey to

John G.

V. Svyatskl to PFrey.

hie wife

his wife

his wife

his wife

his wife

his wife

his wife

hiag wife

Cedar Vale
Cedar vale
Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale
Union Village, Ohio.

Cedar Vale

Chaikovski to Frey. Fhiladelphia.

Chaikovski to Frey. Thiladelphia.

Chalkovskil to Frey. Phlladelphia,

John Noyes

Cedar Vale

Chaikovski to Frey. oanyea, N.Y.

his wife

Nikoclai Chaikovski

Tapper to Frey,

Cedar Vale
Cedar Vale

Columbus, Ohio,

St. Louls, Mo,

V. Svyatski to Mrs, Frey. St. Louls, Mo,

W. rerkins to Frey. So. Union, Ky,

Frey to Lydia Eichoff
Frey to Lydia Eichoff

W, H, Hardy to Frey.

Cedar Vale

Cedar Vale

East Concord, Vi.

Aug,
Sep. 2,
Sep. 3,

Oct, 19,

Nov. 11-12,

Nov. 12,

Név. 21,
Nov. 22,
Bov.
Dec, 3,
Dec. 5,
Dec, 13,
Dec. 1k,
Feb, 21,
May 12,
Sep. 23,
Nov., 28,
Dec. 12,
Jan, 12,
Fevb. 4,
Feb. 9,
¥eb, 17,

Fev., 17,

Mar, 11,

Mar, 13,

Apr. 3,

Apr. 27,

187 =

1874 &
1874 &
1874 &
1874
1874 +
187
1874 M
1874 +—
1875 4
1875 v
1877 ¢
1877
1877 ¢
1878 v

1878 +

1878 |-
1878 -
1878

1878+

1878 «—
1878 «—
1878 ¢ g
1878 -
1878 -



Amon Reed to Frey, Union, Conn, (With notes by ¥rey)

Froy to Nilolai Chaikovski  Cedar Vale

Nikolai Chalkovski to Frey. Sanyea, N.Y,

Nikolal Chaikovski to Frey. Sanyes, N.Y.

Nikolal Chalkovski to ¥rey. OSanyea, N,Y.

Nikolai Chaikovski to Frey. Sanyea, N.Y,

Nikolal Chalkovski to Frey. Sanyea, N.Y,

Herbart to Frey. n.p.
Frey to Iydla Eichoff

Nikolai Chalkoveki to Members of the Bogochelovek Commme,

Cedar Vale

Bela Frey to Mrs, Froy. Cedar Vale

A, Hinds to Frey. Oneida, N.Y,.

John Priegel to ¥rey.
John Priegel to ¥rey.
5. S. Briggs to Frey.
John Priegel to Frey,
V. Alekseyev to Frey.
Ivan Linev to Frey.

Frey to his wife

Description of journey made by ¥rey, Brooks and Brigge to find

Plattsburg, Mo,
Plattsburg, Mo,
Jacksonville, Fla,

Stanberry, Mo.

Leland, Mich,

Cedar Vale

govermmont land for their commne,

Part of Frey's diary in Cedar Vale Commune.

Ivan Linev to Frey

ERE 1
? 1878 .4
Jen. 28, 1879

Feb, 20, 1879+

June 26, 1879 +

July 20, 1879 +

Feb, 11, 1881+

Apr, 19, 1881

Mar. 5 7

Mar, 30 T~

Dec, 20 7 ™

A 13 RV U

n.d,
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